General government 2,922,144 290,581 433,500
Public safety 4,692,540 299,816 156,334
Transportation 1,313,932 393,952 2,552,203
Environmental protection 690,532 321,202
Human services 29,551
Cultural and recreation 1,627,840 210,637 5,252

Total governmental activities 11,246,988 1,122,236 1,013,337 2,557,455

Business-type activities:

Water and sewer 5,161,808 6,382,730 835,807
Total business-type activities 5,161,808 6,382,730 835,807

Total primary government $ 16,408,796 $ 7,504,966 $ 1,013,337 $ 3,393,262

General revenues:
Taxes:

Property taxes, levied for general purpose
Other taxes

Grants and contributions not restricted to specific programs
Unrestricted investment earnings
Miscellaneous
Total general revenues excluding special items, and transfers
Transfers

Total general revenues, special items, and transfers
Change in net position

Net position-beginning, previously reported
Restatement

Net position-beginning, restated
Net position-ending

The notes to the fmancial statements are an integral part of this statement.

13

Exhibit 2

Net {EX[!ense) Revenue and Changes in Net Position

Governmental Business-type

Activities Activities Total

$ (2,198,063) $ $ (2, 198,063)
(4,236,390) (4,236,390)
1,632,223 1,632,223
(369,330) (369,330)

29,551 29,551
(1,411,951) (1,411,951)

(6,553,960) (6,553,960)

2,056,729 2,056,729
2,056,729 2,056,729

(6,553,960) 2,056,729 (4,497,231)

4,762,737 4,762,737
4,441,133 4,441,133

147,762 147,762
66,287 30,711 96,998
59,50 I 59,50 I

9,477,420 30,711 9,508,131
13,234 (13,234)

9,490,654 17,477 9,508,131
2,936,694 2,074,206 5,010,900

23,959,570 45,666,188 69,625,758
(1,259,878) 9,056 (1,250,822)
22,699,692 45,675,244 68,374,936

$ 25,636,386 $ 47,749,450 $ 73,385,836

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents
Restricted cash
Accrued interest receivable
Taxes receivables, net
Accounts receivables, net
Due from other governments

Total assets

LIABILITIES
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities
Payable from restricted cash

Total liabilities

DEFERRED INFLOWS OF RESOURCES
Property taxes receivable
Prepaid taxes
Unearned revenue

Total deferred inflows of resources

FUND BALANCES
Non Spendable

Cemetary Perpetual Care
Restricted

Stabilization by State Statute
Assigned

General Government improvements
Subsequent year's expenditures

Unassigned